AMENDMENT 3

TO
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT NAT-1-845
BETWEEN THE
AMERITAN INSTITUTE IN TAIWAN
AND
THE TAIPEI ECONOMIC AND CULTURAL REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE
IN THE UNITED STATES

AMENDS EFFECTIVE DATE

L GENERAL

Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) NAT-1-845 under which the American
Institute in Taiwan (AIT), through its designated representative, the Federal Aviation
Administration (FAA), provides technical services and equipment to the Taipei
Economic and Cultural Representative Office in the United States (TECRO), formerly
the Coordination Council for North American Affairs (CCNAA), is hereby amended as
follows. The MOA NAT-1-845 will expire on December 01, 2001. The Amendment will
extend the application of MOA NAT-I-845 from its original date of signature, December

1

01, 1981, and from Amendment 2, sign=d October 18, 1991, until Decernber 01, 2011.

IL CHANGES

ARTICLE VI - Effective Date, Duration and Termination, page 4, last paragraph.
Delete the words “twenty (20)” and replace with “thirty (30)”.



IIl. EFFECTIVE DATE

The terms and conditions of this Amendment shall become effective on the date

of the latest signature affixed hereto.

IV.  AUTHORITY

All other provisions of the basic Agreement (NAT-I-845) remain in effect. AIT
and TECRO agree to the Amendment as indicated by the signatures of their duly

authorized r~presentatives.

AMERICAN INSTITUTE TAIPEI ECONOMIC AND CULTURAL
IN TAIWAN REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE
s
BY: Qwin ' Sy %/é// ‘_,(2___\
Barbara J. Schrage Lyusﬁﬁn Shen

TITLE: Deputy Managing Director TITLE: Deputy Representative
DATE: /5[0 DATE: _ 57/ 0/




